SAN JUAN DIVISION
April 7, 1997
Sent Federal Express
} 111 o w i n;
APR - 9 1997
CONCSRVATTON DiVi.SiON
Mr. William LeMay
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

UL or wt aa. Sectioa Tinaaaii) | Raaa* Lai Ida Fats Creel tea NetifeJaaaM* aaa Feasfrsaiiaa EsaUWastaaa Caaaty
B l a n c o M e s a v e r d e - 72319 B a s i n D a k o t a - 71599
" Wars Type Code
N
a W « Type Code
M R
~ Less. Typa Cad.
P 6644 GR
"Mrittas
Yes
" Prspi iDaaU
7911' Mesaverde /Dakot a Not determine
"Speeossa
d 1 s t a t r -L95
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
IMef iae Caabas <MSS Settle* Dsesh SaaBae* Cessans - - - roc
9 5 / 8 36# 200 188 c u . f t . S u r f a c e
P. 7 / 4 7
6 1 /4 4 1 /2 1 0 . 5 & 1 1 . 6 * 7911
1
1
Uas =efe*'_i»52* afeaaes if I
i aaa
PUJMII T ska basawei eaeesaisss essaraEE. if ;
Note: To f a c i l i t a t e "higher hydraulic stimulation completion woric, r.o iir.er hanger w i l l be
used. In i t s place, a long s t r i n g of 4 1/2" casing w i l l be run and ceme.itea with a
minimum of 100' of cement overlap between the 4 1/2" x 7" casing s t r i n g s . After
completion of the well, a 4 1/2" retrievable bridge plug w i l l be set beiow the tcp of
cement i n the 4 1/2" x 7" overlap. The 4 1/2" casing w i l l then be baciced o f f above
the top of cement i n the 4 1/2" x 1" overlap and l a i d down. The l i n e r tcp C3n then
be pressure tested to ensure a seal between the l i n e r tcp and the "~ casir.g has been
achieved. The test pressure shall be the maximum anticipated pressure tc which the
seal w i l l be exposed (700 psi for the Mesa Verde and 2500 c s i for the Dakota:. The 4
1/2" bridge plug w i l l then be retrieved and the production tubing w i l l ce run to
produce the w e l l . 11" 2000 p s i minimum double gate BOP
• X heresy eeoitjeJbu ms •
of asy I
i fives sauas a mat ana i
Peggy Bradfield
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Tula: -•fPUIY OIL & GAS INSPECTOR. C-.SI. &
Titk: Regulatory Administrator AjM < A 1QQ7 1 AN
Disc
(505) 326-9700
at As
•
PO Has t fM.
Datfrirt IJ
PO Drawer OO.
OaaUrt l l l
IOO« Him Hi
OedsintlV
POeV
NM mti. ino
NM SKI I-071 •
NM S74I0
Fe. NM nSM-VM*
State of New Mexico
r••!•_) .VOaefeM * .Meters* Hssaansa i>c«ena»MU
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
Form C-102
Revised February 21. 1994
Instructions on back
Submit to Appropnale District Office
State Lease • * Copies
Few Lease • 3 Copic.t
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
' Aft Neater
30-0 3 9 - . ^ < / J a £ /
' Feed Cede
72319/71599